

## NIGAMANANDA ABASAN PRIVATE LIMITED

## BUILDING CONTRACTOR AND DEVELOPER

Office: 71, Tarun Pally, TARUNTHIRTHA APARTMENT, Room No. - 4 & 5
Belgharia, Kolkata - 700 056

	Date 02 - 11 - 2020
Ref. No	Date

## **DECLARATION REGARDING OTHER PROJECTS**

I, **SRI GAUTAM KAR**, son of Late Bimal Chandra Kar of 52, Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Road, Post Office & Police Station-Belgharia, District-North 24 Paraganas, Kolkata-700056 being the one of the Director of "**NIGAMANANDA ABASAN PRIVATE LIMITED**" describe my previous other Projects:-

Sl. No.	Project Name	Project Type	District	HIRA REG. NO
01.	ANANDA NIKETAN	Residential	North 24 Parganas	HIRA/P/NOR/2018/00282
02.	PHARI VILLA	Residential	North 24 Parganas	Before the Provision of WBHIRA Act.
03.	PRATHOM ALO	Residential	North 24 Parganas	Before the Provision of WBHIRA Act.
04.	SANGAM RESIDENCY	Residential	North 24 Parganas	Before the Provision of WBHIRA Act.
05.	SONAR KELLA	Residential	North 24 Parganas	Before the Provision of WBHIRA Act.
06.	NANDANIK	Residential	North 24 Parganas	Before the Provision of WBHIRA Act.

NIGAMANANDA ABASAN PVT. LTD.

Contau la Director